

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.526 OF 2024

Nirmala Ramchandra Tiwari
V/S

...Petitioner

Kiran Kiranbala Kanhaiyya
Prasad Mishra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pramod N. Joshi *for the Petitioner.*

Ms. S.A. Prabhune, AGP *for Respondent / State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 17 JANUARY 2025.

P.C.:

List the Contempt Petition alongwith Writ Petition
No.5821 of 2024 on **12 March 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.01.18
15:06:22 +0530