

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3478 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10206 OF 2024

Smt. Nirmala Ramchandra Tiwari

....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Kiran Kiranbala Kanhaiyya Prasad
Mishra and Ors.

....*Respondent*

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar, *i/by. Mr. N.N. Joshi, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Saurabh Raut, *for Respondent No.1.*

Ms. Savita A. Prabhune, *AGP for State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 12 March 2025.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Raut the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.1 and seeks time. List the petitions on **8 April 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.03.15
11:09:12
+0530