

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 526 OF 2024

Smt. Nirmala Ramchandra TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

**Kiran Kiranbala Kanhaiyya Prasad Mishra And..RESPONDENT
Ors**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2024

Nirmala Ramachandra TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

**Kiran Alias Kiranbala Kanhaiyyaprasad Mishra.RESPONDENT
And Ors**

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/by Pramod Narayan Joshi for Petitioner

Mr. Saurabh Raut for Respondent No. 1

Ms. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for State-Respondent

IA/3478/2025

IA/10206/2024

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 8th April, 2025

P.C. :

**By Consent,Stand over to 25/06/2025 ,Interim relief,to continue
till the next date.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)