

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 526 OF 2024

Smt. Nirmala Ramchandra TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

Kiran Kiranbala Kanhaiyya Prasad Mishra And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5821 OF 2024

Nirmala Ramachandra TiwariPETITIONER

V/S

Kiran Alias Kiranbala Kanhaiyyaprasad Mishra.RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Saurabh Raut for Respondent

Mr. Ketan Joshi for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O 27/01/2026 interim/Ad-interim/reply if any granted earlier
to continue till then

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)